

sport

Rioz, 28 November 2016

> sportainment

## ABEO: 2016/2017 & 2017/2018 financial publications calendar

## > Provisional calendar

	Press releases*	Meetings
H1 2016/17 results	6 December 2016	7 December 2016 at 2.30 p.m Paris
9M 2016/2017 revenues	9 February 2017	
FY 2016/2017 revenues	15 May 2017**	
FY 2016/2017 results	6 June 2017	7 June 2017 at 10.00 a.m Paris
Annual General Meeting		19 July 2017
Q1 2017/2018 revenues	24 July 2017	
H1 2017/2018 revenues	9 November 2017	
H1 2017/2018 results	7 December 2017	8 December 2017 at 10.00 a.m Paris
*release after market close **release before market opening		

Read more at <u>www.abeo-bourse.com</u>

## ABOUT ABEO

ABEO is a major player in the sports and leisure ("sportainment") market. The Group posted turnover of €148 million for the year ended 31 March 2016, 66% of which was generated outside France, and has around 1,000 employees.

ABEO is a designer, manufacturer and distributor of sports and leisure equipment. It also provides assistance in implementing projects to professional customers in the following sectors: specialised sports halls and clubs, leisure centres, education, local authorities, construction professionals, etc.

ABEO has a unique global offering, and operates in a wide variety of market segments, including gymnastics apparatus and landing mats, team sports equipment, physical education, climbing walls, leisure equipment and locker room fittings. The Group has a portfolio of strong brands which partner sports federations and are featured at major sporting events, including the Olympic Games.

ABEO (ISIN code: FR0011950682, ABEO) is listed on Euronext Paris – Compartment C

## Contacts

For any questions relating to this press release or the ABEO Group, please contact ACTUS finance & communication:Investor relations – France Bentininvestor@beo.frTel: +33 (0)4 72 18 04 94Press relations – Serena Bonipresse@beo.frTel: +33 (0)4 72 18 04 92